Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) 3 2014 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

01/13/2014



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office

RECONDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: VND Butyrate, LLC
Victor Vlahakos	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) NOV・ソ, 2073	Street Address: 8710 Donys Drive
Assignment Merger	Haveton
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Houston
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 77040
Other Asmt. and Trans. of Lic. Agrmt.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,613,356
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Henry L. Smith, Jr.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	I —
0072 Compall Circle	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 9273 Cornell Circle	Enclosed
Utilities de Demak	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Highlands Ranch	8. Payment Information
State: Colorado Zip: 80130-4141	
Phone Number: 303-346-5045	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	01/14/2014 KNGUYEN1 00000018 6613356
Email Address: hlsmithlaw@yahoo.com	Authorized User Name 40.00 OP
9. Signature: Signature	7 FAN. 7, 2014 Date
Henry L. Smith, Jr. Attorney for Victor Vlahakos Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

PATENT REEL: 032095 FRAME: 0273

ASSIGNMENT AND TRANSFER OF LICENSE AGREEMENT

This Assignment and Transfer of License Agreement is made this day by and between VICTOR VLAHAKOS ("Assignor"), and VND BUTYRATE, LLC a Texas limited liability company ("Assignee"), and consented to by AXCESS GLOBAL, LLC, a Utah limited liability company ("Licensee"), and DEBORAH VLAHAKOS, spouse of Assigner.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor and Licensee entered into that certain Exclusive License Agreement With Sublicensing Rights dated JV/v 13,203 ("License Agreement"), which License Agreement granted to Licensee an exclusive right to produce and sell that certain invention described in that certain patent described in the License Agreement;

WHEREAS, Assignor has transferred or will transfer all of his right, title and interest in and to that certain patent which is the subject of the License Agreement to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor, as Licensor in the License Agreement, desires to assign all of his right and interest in and to such License Agreement, including, but not limited to, any unpaid License Issue Fees (as defined therein), accrued and unpaid Royalty (as defined therein), and any future Royalty (as defined therein), to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor, as Licensor in the License Agreement, desires also to transfer all of his obligation under the License Agreement to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Licensee desires to consent to such assignments;

THEREPORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign and transfer any and all rights and obligations, in and under the License Agreement, to Assignee, including, but not limited to, any and all unpaid License Issue Fees (as defined therein), accrued and unpaid Royalty (as defined therein), and any future Royalty (as defined therein).

Dated and effective as of the 4th day of November 2013.

PATENT REEL: 032095 FRAME: 0274 This Assignment and Transfer of License Agreement is joined herein and consented to in all respects by DEBORAH VLAHAKOS, spouse of Assignor.

Deborah Vlahakos DEBORAH VLAHAKOS

This Assignment and Transfer of License Agreement is consented to and accepted in all respects by AXCESS GLOBAL, LLC.

AXCESS GLOBAL, LLC

Ву:

SARY MULLEY, Managing Member

This Assignment and Transfer of License Agreement is consented to and accepted in all respects by VND BUTYRATE, LLC,.

VND BUTYRATE, LLC

By:

VICTOR VLAHAKOS, President

Assignment VND BUTYRATE, ELC Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032095 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 01/13/2014

コロスもにもコマ